Please Note: Tuition and student fees are assessed each semester.

Tuition is assessed on a per credit hour basis, unless otherwise noted. Student fees are a flat charge each semester, except for the Campus Security Fee, which is charged per credit hour.

*Estimated fees are reflected for reference - see AA Graduate Fees page for more detail

		NC Reside	nt Tuition			Non-Reside	ents Tuition			FEES	
Academic Affairs Programs	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Campus Based 9+ Hours	Non Degree Programs	Distance Programs Per Credit Hour
All Graduate students not included in a program below	\$586.23	\$1,758.69	\$3,517.38	\$5,276.00	\$1,602.45	\$4,807.35	\$9,614.70	\$14,422.00	\$991.32	\$258.15	\$28.71
College of Arts and Sciences	:		:	<u>:</u>	:		<u>:</u>	<u>.</u>	:		:
Master of Public Policy (MPP)	\$1,058.46	\$3,175.38	\$6,350.76	\$9,526.00	\$2,074.68	\$6,224.04	\$12,448.08	\$18,672.00	\$991.32		
The Graduate School	+= /000.10	+-/=:	+ = / = = = = =	70,0=0.00	7=/01 1100	7 5/== 110 1	7-2,110.00	7=0,01=100	********		:
Professional Science Masters (PSM) Toxicology	\$1,030.68	\$3,092.04	\$6,184.08	\$9,276.00	\$2,046.90	\$6,140.70	\$12,281.40	\$18,422.00	\$991.32		
Kenan Flagler School of Business											
Master of Accounting (MAC)	\$2,131.17	\$6,393.51	\$12,787.02	\$19,180.50	\$3,107.40	\$9,322.20	\$18,644.40	\$27,966.50	\$1,553.07		
Executive MAC Online program NOTE: No tuition waivers allowed.							15 months:	\$69,425 Total			
Master of Business Administration (MBA)	\$2,669.51	\$8,008.53	\$16,017.06	\$24,025.50	\$3,611.95	\$10,835.85	\$21,671.70	\$32,507.50	\$1,553.07		
5	Evening						24 mont	hs: \$94,812 Total			
Executive MBA programs NOTE: No tuition waivers allowed.	Weekend						20 month	s: \$119,305 Total			
NOTE: No tuition waivers allowed.	Online						24 month	s: \$125,589 Total			
School of Education											
Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT) and Master in School Administration (MSA)	\$641.79	\$1,925.37	\$3,850.74	\$5,776.00	\$1,658.01	\$4,974.03	\$9,948.06	\$14,922.00	\$991.32		
MA in Educational Innovation, Technology and Entrepreneurship	\$1,030.68	\$3,092.04	\$6,184.08	\$9,276.00	\$2,046.90	\$6,140.70	\$12,281.40	\$18,422.00	\$991.32		
School of Government											
Master of Public Administration (MPA)	\$641.79	\$1,925.37	\$3,850.74	\$5,776.00	\$1,658.01	\$4,974.03	\$9,948.06	\$14,922.00	\$991.32		
Executive MPA program NOTE: No tuition waivers allowed.							45 Hou	rs: \$54,405 Total			,
		NC Reside	nt Tuition			Non-Reside	ents Tuition			FEES	
	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Campus Based 9+ Hours	Non Degree Programs	Distance Programs Per Credit Hour
School of Information & Library Science											
Master of Information Science (MSIS) & Master of Library Science (MSLS)	\$780.68	\$2,342.04	\$4,684.08	\$7,026.00	\$1,796.90	\$5,390.70	\$10,781.40	\$16,172.00	\$991.32		
Professional Science Masters (PSM) Biomedical & Health Informatics	\$933.46	\$2,800.38	\$5,600.76	\$8,401.00	\$1,949.68	\$5,849.04	\$11,698.08	\$17,547.00	\$991.32		\$28.71
DISTANCE Post Masters Certificates	\$919.57	\$2,758.71	\$5,517.42	\$8,276.00	\$1,935.79	\$5,807.37	\$11,614.74	\$17,422.00			\$28.71
ONLINE PSM Digital Curation	\$1,039.57	\$3,118.71	\$6,237.42	\$9,356.00	\$2,112.45	\$6,337.35	\$12,674.70	\$19,012.00			\$28.71
School of Law											
NC Residents	\$1,174.51	\$3,523.53	\$7,047.06	\$10,570.50					\$1,674.82		
Non-Residents enrolled before Fall 2021	<u>.</u>				\$2,158.51	\$6,475.53	\$12,951.06	\$19,426.50	\$1,674.82		
All other Non-Residents					\$2,297.40	\$6,892.20	\$13,784.40	\$20,676.50	\$1,674.82		
School of Media and Journalism							•				
MA in Media and Communication and in Digital Communication, Certificate in Digital	\$826.95	\$2,480.85	\$4,961.70	\$7,442.50	\$1,778.79	\$5,336.37	\$10,672.74	\$16,099.00	\$991.32		
Communication		. ,	, ,	, ,	, , , , , , , ,	,	, -,21-11	, -,	,		\$28.71
Other graduate programs	\$729.73	\$2,189.19	\$4,378.38	\$6,567.50	\$1,681.56	\$5,044.68	\$10,089.36	\$15,134.00	\$991.32		
School of Social Work	Ć014 22	62.422.60	£4.007.20	67.204.00	Ć1 044 3E	ĆE E24 OE	611 040 40	¢16 F72 00	6004.22		¢20.74
Master of Social Work (MSW)	\$811.23	\$2,433.69	\$4,867.38	\$7,301.00	\$1,841.35	\$5,524.05	\$11,048.10	\$16,572.00	\$991.32		\$28.71

Estimated Graduate & Professional Student Fees Fall 2022 - Spring 2023

Please Note: Tuition and student fees are assessed each semester.

Tuition is assessed on a per credit hour basis, unless otherwise noted. Student fees are a flat charge each semester, except for the Campus Security Fee, which is charged per credit hour.

			rs Graduate Fees		
Mandatory Student Fees Detail	Non Degree/ Distance	Academic Affairs	MBA, MAC	LAW	
FEE Athletic		\$139.50	\$139.50	\$139.50	FEE Student
FEE Educational Technology-XX	\$221.15	\$221.15	\$221.15	\$221.15	FEE Student
FEE Student Health		\$205.08	\$205.08	\$205.08	FEE Sonja St
FEE Campus Security (prorated for less than full time)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	FEE Safety a
Student Activity Fees Subtotal (see detail)		\$186.10	\$186.10	\$183.60	FEE Campus
FEE Ramshead Rec Center Debt		\$17.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	FEE Carolina
FEE Union & IM Fields Debt		\$9.88	\$9.88	\$9.88	FEE Renewa
FEE Student Dining Debt		\$46.05	\$46.05	\$46.05	FEE Carolina
FEE SPEC Assoc of Student Gov	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	Law Subtota
FEE MISC Registration	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	FEE Student
FEE MISC Student Tran/SafeRide		\$100.70	\$100.70	\$100.70	Academic A
FEE MISC Student Tran/SafeRide		\$1.96	\$1.96	\$1.96	
FEE MISC Student ID		\$5.15	\$5.15	\$5.15	
FEE MISC Grad Student Prog		\$13.25			
FEE MISC Night Parking (Fall semester only)		\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$258.15	\$991.32	\$978.07	\$975.57	
Distance Education Program per credit hour fees	\$28.71				
Graduate Student Orientation Fee		\$14.25			
Late Registration Fee	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	

Student Organizations	\$19.50
Student Legal Services	\$7.88
Sonja Stone Scholarship	\$0.50
Safety and Security	\$1.14
Campus Recreation	\$64.61
Carolina Union Operating	\$79.80
Renewable Energy	\$4.00
Carolina Performing Arts	\$6.17
v Subtotal	\$183.60
Student Endow Libr Fund	\$2.50
ademic Affairs Subtotal	\$186.10
	Student Legal Services Sonja Stone Scholarship Safety and Security Campus Recreation Carolina Union Operating Renewable Energy Carolina Performing Arts V Subtotal Student Endow Libr Fund

Academic Affairs Program Specific Additional Fees

School of Business	
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$978.07
FEE MBA/MAC Career Mgmnt	\$300.00
FEE MBA/MAC Program Quality	\$250.00
FEE MBA/MAC Student Club	\$25.00
MBA/MAC Semester Fees	\$1,553.07
Note: Summer Session II 2021 fees of \$330 will be in addition	n to the Fall
	ć2.4F.00
MBA Orientation Fee	\$345.00
MBA Orientation Fee MAC Orientation Fee Note: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the sem	\$145.00
MAC Orientation Fee Note: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the sem	\$145.00
MAC Orientation Fee Note: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the sem School of Journalism	\$145.00
MAC Orientation Fee Note: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the sem	\$145.00 ester fees, when applica
MAC Orientation Fee Note: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the sem School of Journalism Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$145.00 ester fees, when applica \$991.32
MAC Orientation Fee Note: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the sem School of Journalism Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Orientation Fee	\$145.00 ester fees, when applica \$991.32

School of Law	LAW	LAW-LLM
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$975.57	\$975.57
FEE LAW Student Bar Assoc	\$14.50	\$14.50
FEE LAW NC Law Review	\$10.00	\$10.00
FEE LAW Moot Court	\$20.50	\$20.50
FEE LAW Journal Int Lw Com Reg	\$6.50	\$6.50
FEE LAW Trial Law Academy	\$2.00	\$2.00
FEE LAW NC Journal Law & Tech	\$2.00	\$2.00
FEE LAW ConfRaceClassGenderEth	\$1.50	\$1.50
FEE LAW 1st Amendment Law Rev	\$1.75	\$1.75
FEE LAW Student Serv Program	\$30.00	\$30.00
FEE LAW Law Student Exam	\$10.50	\$10.50
FEE LAW Pract Skills Enhance	\$250.00	-
FEE LAW Student Academic Prog	\$300.00	\$300.00
FEE LAW Student Placement Svcs	\$50.00	-
Law Semester Fees	\$1,674.82	\$1,374.82
School of Law Orient	tation Fee	\$52.50

Please Note: Tuition and student fees are assessed each semester.

Tuition is assessed on a per credit hour basis, unless otherwise noted. Student fees are a flat charge each semester, except for the Campus Security Fee, which is charged per credit hour.

*Estimated fees are reflected for reference - see HA Graduate Fees page for more detail

	NC Resident Tuition				Non-Residents Tuition				FEES		
	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Campus Based	Non Degree	Distance Programs
Health Affairs Programs	rer creati nour	3 110413	o riours	Semester wax	rei cieuit iloui	3110413	o mours	Semester wax	9+ Hours	Programs	Per Credit Hour
All Health Affairs Graduate students not included in a program below	\$586.23	\$1,758.69	\$3,517.38	\$5,276.00	\$1,602.45	\$4,807.35	\$9,614.70	\$14,422.00	\$988.82	\$258.15	\$28.71
School of Dentistry											
Oral and Craniofacial Biomedicine (MS & PhD)	\$586.23	\$1,758.69	\$3,517.38	\$5,276.00	\$1,602.45	\$4,807.35	\$9,614.70	\$14,422.00	\$988.82		
Postdoctoral Dental Foundation Certificate	\$675.17	\$2,025.51	\$4,051.02	\$6,076.50	\$1,698.12	\$5,094.36	\$10,188.72	\$15,283.00	\$988.82		
Graduate	\$675.17	\$2,025.51	\$4,051.02	\$6,076.50	\$1,698.12	\$5,094.36	\$10,188.72	\$15,283.00	\$2,240.82		
MS Dental Hygiene	\$797.40	\$2,392.20	\$4,784.40	\$7,176.50	\$1,820.35	\$5,461.05	\$10,922.10	\$16,383.00	\$2,240.82		
MS (Endodontics, Operative Dentistry, Oral & Maxillofacial Pathology, Oral & Maxillofacial Radiology, Orthodontics, Pediatric Dentistry, Peridontology, Prosthodontics)	\$922.73	\$2,768.19	\$5,536.38	\$8,304.50	\$1,982.79	\$5,948.37	\$11,896.74	\$17,845.00	\$2,240.82		
DDS 1 DDS 2 DDS 3 & DDS 4	\$1,978.29	\$5,934.87	\$11,869.74	\$17,804.50	\$3,482.79	\$10,448.37	\$20,896.74	\$31,345.00	\$2,527.57 \$2,677.57 \$2,977.57		
Executive ASPID			·····	<i>3</i>		29	month program, S	115 000 per vear			
Note: No tuition or fee waivers allowed.		NC Reside	nt Tuition			Non-Reside		7113,000 per year			
	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Per Credit Hour	3 Hours	6 Hours	Semester Max	Campus Based 9+ Hours	FEES Non Degree Programs	Distance Programs Per Credit Hour
School of Medicine	:			<u>:</u>	:		<u>:</u>	<u>:</u>	31110013		: Tereseaterious
MD	\$1,819.23	\$5,457.69	\$10,915.38	\$16,373.00	\$3,372.57	\$10,117.71	\$20,235.42	\$30,353.00	\$980.07		
Physician Assistant (PA)	\$1,050.35	\$3,151.05	\$6,302.10	\$9,453.00	\$1,905.23	\$5,715.69	\$11,431.38	\$17,147.00	\$988.82		
MS BME Translation Innovation & Entrepreneurship (MS Traln)	\$825.12	\$2,475.36	\$4,950.72	\$7,426.00	\$1,841.34	\$5,524.02	\$11,048.04	\$16,572.00	\$1,738.82		
Allied Health Campus Based: Doctor of Audiology, Doctor of Physical Therapy, Masters Degrees in Speech-Language Pathology, Occupational Therapy, Clinical Rehabilitation & Mental Health Counseling, Post-Prof Distance Programs: Clinical Laboratory Science, Radiologic Science	\$1,022.34	\$3,067.02	\$6,134.04	\$9,201.00	\$2,038.57	\$6,115.71	\$12,231.42	\$18,347.00	\$988.82		\$28.71
School of Nursing				:				:	·		
DNP, MSN, or Post MSN	\$964.01	\$2,892.03	\$5,784.06	\$8,676.00	\$1,980.23	\$5,940.69	\$11,881.38	\$17,822.00	\$994.48		\$29.34
Executive Post-Graduate Certificate Adult Gero Acute Care NP Note: No tuition waivers allowed.	\$1,400.00				\$1,400.00						
School of Pharmacy											
PharmD	\$1,243.73	\$3,731.19	\$7,462.38	\$11,193.50	\$2,528.57	\$7,585.71	\$15,171.42	\$22,757.00	\$979.32		
Online Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Sciences	\$586.23	\$1,758.69	\$3,517.38	\$5,276.00	\$1,602.45	\$4,807.35	\$9,614.70	\$14,422.00			\$28.71
School of Public Health					·						
MPH, MSPH, or MHA	\$1,023.23	\$3,069.69	\$6,139.38	\$9,209.00	\$1,997.40	\$5,992.20	\$11,984.40	\$17,976.50	\$988.82		\$28.71
MSEE	\$701.01	\$2,103.03	\$4,206.06	\$6,309.00	\$1,675.17	\$5,025.51	\$10,051.02	\$15,076.50	\$988.82		
DrPH	\$912.12	\$2,736.36	\$5,472.72	\$8,209.00	\$1,886.28	\$5,658.84	\$11,317.68	\$16,976.50	\$988.82		\$28.71
Other SPH Graduate Programs (note: this includes Certificates, which are distance programs)	\$634.34	\$1,903.02	\$3,806.04	\$5,709.00	\$1,608.50	\$4,825.50	\$9,651.00	\$14,476.50	\$988.82		\$28.71
Executive MPH @ UNC Program Note: No tuition waivers allowed.					·		42 credit hours: \$	572,870.00			

Please Note: Tuition and student fees are assessed each semester.

			He	alth Affairs	Graduate Fees		
		Non Degree/	Health	MD, DDS,			
Mandatory Student Fees Detail		Distance		PHARMD	Health Affairs Student Activity Fees Detail		ì
FEE Athletic			\$139.50	\$139.50	FEE Student Organizations	\$19.50	
FEE Educational Technology-XX		\$221.15	\$221.15	\$221.15	FEE Student Legal Services	\$7.88	
FEE Student Health			\$205.08	\$205.08	FEE Sonja Stone Scholarship	\$0.50	
FEE Campus Security (prorated for less than full time)		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	FEE Safety and Security	\$1.14	
Student Activity Fees Subtotal (see detail)			\$183.60	\$183.60	FEE Campus Recreation	\$64.61	
FEE Ramshead Rec Center Debt			\$17.50	\$17.50	FEE Carolina Union Operating	\$79.80	
FEE Union & IM Fields Debt			\$9.88	\$9.88	FEE Renewable Energy	\$4.00	
FEE Student Dining Debt			\$46.05	\$46.05	FEE Carolina Performing Arts	\$6.17	
FEE SPEC Assoc of Student Gov		\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	Health Affairs Subtotal	\$183.60	
FEE MISC Registration		\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50			
FEE MISC Student Tran/SafeRide			\$100.70	\$100.70			
FEE MISC Student Tran/SafeRide			\$1.96	\$1.96			
FEE MISC Student ID			\$5.15	\$5.15			
FEE MISC Grad Student Prog			\$13.25				
FEE MISC Night Parking (Fall semester only)		4	\$8.00	\$8.00			
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate		\$258.15	\$988.82	\$975.57			
Distance Education Program per credit hour fees		\$28.71	4				
Graduate Student Orientation Fee	\$20.00		\$14.25 \$20.00				
Late Registration Fee	Ψ <u></u> 20.00	\$20.00	Ψ20.00	\$20.00			
School of Dentistry					School of Nursing		
School of Dentistry	Dental	DDS	DDS	DDS	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$28.71 pch	Ş
	Grads	Year 1	Year 2	Yrs 3 & 4	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance	\$0.63 pch	
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	Grads \$988.82	Year 1 \$975.57	Year 2 \$975.57	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	•	
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association	Grads \$988.82 \$4.50	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50	Year 2 \$975.57 \$4.50	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57 \$4.50	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad	Grads \$988.82 \$4.50	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity	\$0.63 pch	Ş
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DENTA	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship	\$0.63 pch	Ş
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DENTA	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs	\$0.63 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	Yrs 3 & 4 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch	Ç
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00	Year 1 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$600.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs: Certificate in Disaster Management	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.34 pch	\$
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association MD Semester Fees Fall Semester: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addi	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,527.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs:	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.37 pch \$28.71 pch	Ç
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association MD Semester Fees Fall Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,527.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs: Certificate in Disaster Management Health & Policy Management Program Public Health Policy & Management Program	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.37 pch \$28.71 pch \$97.50 \$225.00	<u> </u>
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt Dental Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association MD Semester Fees MD Semester: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to to the standard of the service of the seminal semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to to the service of the seminal semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the service of the seminal semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the seminal	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,527.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$975.57 \$4.50 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Campus Based Programs Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs: Certificate in Disaster Management Health & Policy Management Program Public Health Policy & Management Program One time Orientation/Graduation Fees (one time) for the	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.37 pch \$28.71 pch \$97.50 \$225.00	<u> </u>
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS Grad FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association MD Semester Fees Fall Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester Semester Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,527.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Campus Based Programs: Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs: Certificate in Disaster Management Health & Policy Management Program Public Health Policy & Management Program One time Orientation/Graduation Fees (one time) for the below programs:	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.34 pch \$28.71 pch \$97.50 \$225.00 \$225.00	<u> </u>
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 on the second Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association MD Semester: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the second Dental Students Dental Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the second Dental Students Dental Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Sessio	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,527.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs: Certificate in Disaster Management Health & Policy Management Program Public Health Policy & Management Program One time Orientation/Graduation Fees (ane time) for the below programs: Master in Health & Policy Mgmt	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.34 pch \$28.71 pch \$97.50 \$225.00 \$75.00	•
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-Grad Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association MD Semester: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in additsory Grang Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to to the Company of the Company Semester of the Company Semester of the Company Semester of the MD Student Segion ing clinicals iPad mini fee Physician Assistant - Special Program Fee	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,527.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Campus Based Programs: Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs: Certificate in Disaster Management Health & Policy Management Program Public Health Policy & Management Program One time Orientation/Graduation Fees (one time) for the below programs:	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.34 pch \$28.71 pch \$97.50 \$225.00 \$225.00	<u> </u>
Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE DDS/DH Student Association FEE Dental Equipment DDS Grad FEE Dental Materials DDS/Grad FEE Dental Intrument Mgmt DDS FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 1 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 2 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 & 4 FEE Dental Clinic Technology-DDS Yr. 3 on the second Dental Student Semester Fees School of Medicine Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate FEE MD Student Association MD Semester: Summer Session 2022 fees of \$350.00 will be in addition to the second Dental Students Dental Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the second Dental Students Dental Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Session 2023 fees will be in addition to the Spring Semester: Summer Sessio	\$988.82 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$500.00 \$2,240.82	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,527.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$1,250.00 \$300.00 \$2,677.57	\$975.57 \$4.50 \$120.00 \$27.50 \$1,250.00 \$600.00 \$2,977.57 \$980.07	Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Nursing: Clinical Compliance Nursing Semester Fees MSN & DNP Orientation and Graduation Fee School of Pharmacy FEE Pharmacy Student Activity PharmD Semester Fees Note: add an additional \$200.00 special fee for each clerkship School of Public Health Mandatory Student Fees Semester Rate Distance Programs Campus Based Programs Orientation/Graduation Fees (per semester) for the below distance programs: Certificate in Disaster Management Health & Policy Management Program Public Health Policy & Management Program One time Orientation/Graduation Fees (ane time) for the below programs: Master in Health & Policy Mgmt	\$0.63 pch \$29.34 pch \$29.34 pch \$28.71 pch \$97.50 \$225.00 \$75.00	\$

Estimated Non-Degree-Seeking Tuition Fall 2022 - Spring 2023

Please Note: Tuition and student fees are assessed each semester. Tuition is assessed on a per credit hour basis, unless otherwise noted.

Student fees are a flat charge each semester, except for the Campus Security Fee, which is charged per credit hour.

The below rates apply to students admitted to the University as non-degree-seeking. The **undergraduate** tuition rate applies to non-degree-seeking students admitted by the Office of Undergraduate Admissions and students with a bachelor's degree enrolled **only** in undergraduate classes (less than 700 level). The **graduate** tuition rate applies to students who already have a bachelor's degree and are taking at least one graduate-level class (700 level and higher). This rate will apply to ALL classes in which the student is enrolled, even if some of them are less than 700 level.

Student fees include Educational Technology, Campus Security, Association of Student Government, and registration.

Non-Degree	NC Resider	nt Tuition	Non-Reside	Student Fees**			
Seeking	Per Credit Hour	Semester Max*	Per Credit Hour	Semester Max			
Undergraduates	\$292.46	\$3,509.50	\$1,482.50	\$17,790.00	\$258.15		
*Undergraduate tuition is capped at 12 credit hours per semester.							

Non-Degree	NC Resider	nt Tuition	Non-Reside	Student Fees**				
Seeking	Per Credit Hour	Semester Max*	Per Credit Hour	Semester Max				
Graduates	\$586.23	\$5,276.00	\$1,602.45	\$14,422.00	\$258.15			
*Graduate tuition is capp	*Graduate tuition is capped at 9 credit hours per semester.							

Distance Education Non-Degree Programs Estimated Semester Rates Fall 2022 - Spring 2023

Distance	NC Resider	nt Tuition	Non-Reside	Student Fees		
Education	Per Credit Hour	Semester Max*	Per Credit Hour	Semester Max	Per Credit Hour	
Non-Degree	\$292.46	\$3,509.50	\$1,482.50	\$17,790.00	\$21.52	
*Programs include: NC Teach & Carolina Online Later Entry (TCRT) in the School of Education.						

SPECIAL FEES - ASSOCIATED WITH CERTAIN COURSES FALL 2022 - SPRING 2023

NURSING

Please note: The fee is charged only for the lecture component of these courses.

Course NURS - 924, 925	Practicum Fee	Simulation Training Fee \$91.00
NURS - 351	\$175.20	
NURS - 310, 311, 330, 410, 411, 430, 481, 482, 483, 484, 697	\$175.20	\$91.00
NURS - 720, 740, 810, 812, 819, 820, 823, 827, 828, 840, 842, 849, 850, 860, 864, 868, 872, 874, 878, 922, 923	\$150.00	
NURS - 750, 824, 825, 830, 832, 833, 841	\$150.00	\$91.00

PHARMACY		
Course	Practicum Fee	
PHCY - 591, 691, 791, 886, 887, 888, 889, 891, 892,		
893, 894, 895, 896, 897	\$200.00	

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION		
Course	Practicum Fee	
PUBA - 745, 746, 747, 748	\$200.00	

PUBLIC HEALTH		
Course	Practicum Fee	
BIOS - 691	\$25.00	
HBEH - 746	\$600.00	
HPM - 393	\$400.00	
HPM - 701	\$550.00	
HPM - 702, 703	\$500.00	
HPM - 793, MHCH - 717, PHNU - 886	5 \$450.00	
PUBH - 790	\$158.00	
NUTR - 720	\$107.00	
NUTR - 735, 760L	\$50.00	

SOCIAL WORK			
Course	Practicum Fee		
SOWO - 520, 521, 522, 720, 820, 821, 822, 823,			
824	\$300.00		